## TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 21-54

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR AREAS ALONG ROUTE 66 IDENTIFIED AS BLOCK 3903, LOTS 12 and 13 ON THE TAX MAP OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, HAVING BEEN MERGED INTO A SINGLE LOT KNOWN AS LOT 12, LOCATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

Approved on First Reading: November 22, 2021

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: December 20, 2021

## TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 21-55

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY REMOVING RESIDENT ONLY HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONES ON  $7^{\text{TH}}$  AVENUE, MAIN AVENUE, AND HECK AVENUE

Approved on First Reading: December 6, 2021

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: December 20, 2021